i ROCKINGHAM COUNTY W e - =

NAME OF CLAIMANT

#372 = Kite, G. Luther
Number of Acres: 264

Location: Dean Mountain, This tract is entirely within the Park

area., :
Roads:g o ven miles to Elkton over five miles of county road &nd two

miles of macadam,

Seil: Slopes

History of Tract and condition of timber: This tract has been culled and

cut over reasonablzr close, Bagswood and second growth red eaks
are the predominating species left on this tract.

Improvements: =--DWELLING-- Frame, 14x20%, 2 rooms, no porch, no flues,
just rough paper, poor condition, o-ceupied by tenant,

Spring water supplye. No cellar,

STABLE--Dilapidated concrete = No wvalue,
STEAM CHEST=--Formerly used in connection with & stave mill.
TIMBER===~= 300,000 bd.ft.

Acreage and value of types:

Types Acreage Value per acre Total Value
Ridge:

Slope: --- 263 @ $3 .00 $789.00
Cove:

Grazing Land: - 1 e 25,00 | 254,00
Fields Restocking: st
Cultivated Land: :

Orchard:

Minerals:

Value of Land: $§ 814,00

Value of Improvements: $ 175+00 175400

Value of Orchard: $

Value of Minerals: $

Value of Fruit: $

Value of Timber: § 450,00 450,00
Value of Wood: $ g e

Value per acre for tract: $§ 5,45
Incidental damages arising from the taking of this tract: $§ TIone




b 4 ROCKINGHAM COUNTY &

-

NAME OF CLAIMANT

# 372-1 = Kite, G, Luther (La
Number of Acres: 60 s (Lap on Sallie A.Kite)

Location: On the upper west slope of the Blue Ridge North of Cucumber
Ronds: Spring.

A steep mountain road leads from this traect to Maple Spri
House. pAbout half the remainin% distance to Eikto% fs ggeggarslcﬁgil
improved dirt road before reaching a macadam road,
Soil :
Clay loam of medium depth and fertility,

History of Tract and condition of timber: A11 merchantable timber has been
removed. About half the tract was cleared years ago for
grazing dut most of it is now too brushy to ge consldered
sod land.

Improvements: None,

Acreage and value of types:

Types Acreage Value per acre Total Value
Ridge:

Slope: =- 30 @ $3.,00 $90.00
Cove:

Grazing Land: -- 3 @ 15,00 45,00
Fields Restocking: 27 @ 5,00 135,00
Cultivated Land: 60 $270,00
Orchard:

Minerals:

Value of Land: $§ 270,00

Value of Improvements: $

Value of Orchard: $ XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXKXXX
Value of Minerals: $ e are xS R K R IR GG X X XXX XXX XX XKKXK
Value of Fruit: $ e
Value of Timber: §

Value of Wood: $

Value per acre for tract: $§ 4.50

Incidental damages arising from the taking of this tract: § None

G iz _amm, 3




8§14
) wel{ﬁ'UDjOOH
i

61
A ‘Aune
#WOo sy

Claim.  of - “Swiovechaetigiens 8 o i SRk . oS TR S

In the Circuit Court of____t0ckingham ______ County, Virginia, No.l 229 __, At Law.

The State Commission on Conservation and Development of the State of Vir inia, Peti-
Cas nd ¥ Ii

. vassanara Lawson Adkins and 0O thers and H25HA o a

tioned, ¥8 e S i <2ns and Others and 52561 aores S

more or less, of land in___Rockingham =~ County, Virginia, Defendants.

The undersigned, in answer to the petition of the State Commission on Conservation and De-
velopment of the State of Virginia, and in response to the notice of condemnation awarded
upon the filing of said petition and published in accordance with the order of the Circuit

T e i o s A County, Virginia, asks leave of the Court to file this
as his answer to said petition and to said notice.
My name is_____] Blekers Motar Company - @ - ..  _ . .
My post office address is_Stanardsvillige -sroeedds---0reene _County, Va

I claim a right, title, estate or interest inA tract or parcel of land within the area sought
acres, on which there are the followin

to be condemned, containing about___348___________
buihbings and. dnprovessent:. oo . oo ool t it L e tB o S
________________________________________________________________________________________ A\ NG
This land is located about____________ Tl T PN ROES. SRR 5 Virginia, ‘53_,
Stonewall isteri istri i 3
the_-.____' __________ Maglstelillgl.] «?ﬁ%tnff& 5’5 gg{{lgCgL}nty.! &
I claim the following right, title, estate or imterestn the tract or parcel of land de-

y whether he is sole owner or joint owner,
If claimant is not sole or joint owner,
has in or to the tract or

scribed above: (In this space claimant should sa

and if joint owner give names of the joint owners.
he should set out exactly what right, title, estate or interest he

parcel of land described above.)

F132.76 with interest thereon from Ausust 10, 1936, uniil
FREED Bl O YO o8 T T T S e e e S e R

I acquired my right, title, estate or interest t& this property about the year 1926____in the
following manner: .
= FHoovered .+ 28, 1926 duly docketed Vay B, 1929 in

Judesment Ausust 28, 926, )
TJudement L el Uocket 14 5% R TR ST T L R s i e e e = e i

I claim that the total value of my right, title, estate or interest,

in and to this tract or parcel of land with the improvements thereon is $§_Y_‘§?_t__9il_§ _____
abovye

I am the owner of ._______________ acres of land adjoining the above described tract or

parcel of land but lying outside the Park area, which I claim will be damaged by the pro-

posed condemnation of lands within the Park area, to the extent of $__________________.
(In the space below should be set out any additional statements or information as to
this claim which claimant desires to make; and if practicable he should also insert here a

description of the tract or parcel of land by metes and bounds).

e e e o e e e e e e o o o e T e P e i e e

(Continue remarks if necessary on the back).

Witness my signature (or my name and mark attached hereto) this__18%th _______day

-g‘of__h}lelmuam ______ : 193Q.i i
TATE OF VIRGINIA, €COONTY OF___Harrisonburg’ ~7 O ;
3
The undersigned hereby certifies that____ AZ % S £ 7 3 fcf”
im and made dath that the matters

— O>the above named claimant personally appeared before h [
d thigg)s appearing in his above answer are true to the best of his knowledge and belief,
o .

ay)

J

|

° an

Jo

day of____February __ 1930,

o yLac .
Clo¥k 0f theé “CoaF & of Spetiak Tavestig 466¥ or
Notary Public, 3¥°Jastiée of thetPoacex

ct
o
=D
4 7]




\,P



¢ a

County: Ro
District: Stonewall
#3721 - G, Luther Kite Lap on
Sallie A, Kite

Acresge Claimed: Assessed: In Greene County Deed:
Value Claimed: Assessed: " " " Deeds

AREA: 60 icres

Locations On the upper west slope of the Blue Ridge north
s of Cucumber Spring.

Incumbrances, counter claims or laps: This is an apparent lap of

& tract claimed G. Luther Kite on a tract claimed by
Sal 1y A, Kite.

Soils Clay loam of medium depth and fertility,
Roads: A steep mountain road leads from this tract to
Maple Spr School House. Ayout half the reo-

distance to Elkton is over an unimproved
dirt road before reaching a macadam road,

History of tract and condition of timber: All merchantable timbep
has be remv A t
en e&. Et 5. Qrthgttrae m claarod

years ago fo o brushy
to be cmidared cod land,

Improvements: lone.
¥elue of land by types:

Value Total
Iype: Acreage: ~2oF_acre Vulue
Slope . 30 - $3,00 $904,00
Pr 27 13.% 155.83
Fg g . wi
Total value of land: ﬁ.oo
Total value of tract: «00

Average value per acre: $4.25




Revised Report . Q

County: Rocltingham
Distriet: Stonewall

Acreage Claimed Assessed: liot assessed Deed

Value Claimeds Assessed: " - Deed:

Locations Dean Hountain, This traet is entirely within the Park
areceé,

Incumbrances, counter claims or laps:

5011! Slope.
Roads: Seven miles to Elkton over five miles of county road

and two miles of macedanm,

History of tract and condition of timber: This tr:ct has been culled

and cut over rcasonably close, Basswood and second
growth red ocaks are the predominating species left on
this tract,.

Improvements: Dwel ing: Frame, 14x20', 2 rooms, no porch, no flues,

Just rough paper, poor condition, occupied by tenant,
Spring water supply= no cellar, = « = $150,00

Stebleg Dilapidated conecrete llo value.

Steam chest- formerly used in cone
nection with a stave mill,

Timbers 500,000 bd.fte @ $1.50 por Mee- $450,00

Value of land bytypes:
Value Total
Iypes Acreago: per sere Yalue
Slope - 263 $3.00 §789,00
Fe 1 15,00 15,00
264 $804,00
Total value of land: $304.,00
Total value of improvements: 150,00
Total velue of timberx: 450,00
Total value of tract: $1404,00

Aversge value per acres 3532




f’if_.‘-{_i_.. I

f%Rockinghsm Couaty.

a
jone known as the pan Eppard tract, the other,the Bluford Lam tract,

|Rldge in Stonewall District of rockingham County and containing

|
I'Three Hundred and iwenty Five Acres, being tracts No. and

Rockingham Couaty of the land proposed to be ta<en for Park purposes.

Appraisal failed to allow gxceptsnt one-third of the value of the

property they propose to take. 'The land is of & nature to take

2 9

WHE 3TATE COMMISSION ON CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT IN THE STATE
OF VIRGINIA

V3.

CASSANDRA ATXKINS AND OTHERS3, AND FIFTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND
SIXTY ONE (52,561) ACRES OF LAND IN ROCKINGHAM COUNTY.

To the Honorable H. We. Bertram, Judge of the Circuit Court of

The Petition of G. Luther XKite respectfully represents:

THAT he is the owner in fee simple of three tiracts of land;

end the other EZmanuel Dean tract of land, lying and veing the slue

as they appear upon the plat filed in the Clerk's Qffice of

Your Petitioner excepts to the ssid report of the Apvraisal

Board and objects thersto upon the grounds that the Coamissioners of

Flue grass and one hundred and fifty acres out of three hundred snd
&wenty five is worth Thirty Dollars per acre. It will cost, =and
fstitionar will undertaze to clear it for rive Dollars an acre

heaviaéua net value of this piece of land, Three Thousand seven

Hundred and Fifty Dollsrs. One hundred and seventy-five acres, the
|

rema inder, tamt is worth at the lowest wen Dollars per acre, maizing
% valustion of One rhousand seven Hundred and s#ifty Dollars, a total
Taluation of the property to complainant of wive Thousand Five Hundrned
Eﬁllars. The Board of Appraisal Commissioners sstimated the value olf
rnprovanents at One Hundred and Seventy Five Dollars and the wood on

the land at four Hundred and yifty, and with these allowances for thpe
|

Tmprovements and the timber on the land, they only allowed Petitionelr




S PP

- — 2 ——

One Thousand rour Hundred and Thirty Nine Dollars which as herein-

before stated is less than one-third of its vslue,.

AND in support of this Zxception, Exceptant refers to the amou
allowed Mrs., Victoria leadows which is three times the amount per
Uodren

9

acre allowed Petitioner an%kédjoinf his land and iSA
!cha;actsr of land.

Your Petitioner declines to accept the amount allowed him and
asks the Court to give him & hearing before a Jury or the Court to
the end that justice be done hime To take the land at their
valuation really smounts to a confiscation of his property and he
most seriously objects thersto.
| Petitioner therefore prays that he be permitted to file his
Exception to the report of the Board of Appraisal Commnissioners and
be granted the privilege to lay his casec before the Jury or Court,

and will ever pray, etec.

o~
Mw Bl

Counsel

VIRGINIA
CITY OF HARRISONBURG, To-wit:

I, Bessie i, Cooke, & Notary Public in and for the City of
|Harrisonburg in the state of virginia, do certify that G. Juther Xi

whose name is signed on the margin hereof for the purpose of identi:

fication, this day personally appeared before me and made oath tha

the facts stated in the foregoing Petition or sxception are true.

Given under my hand this 30th day of september, 1932.

ﬁow?m@ma

the same genersll

nt

Notary Puplic.

4l |







4

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ROCKINGHAM COUNTY,VIRGINTIA.

The State Commission on
Conservation and Development of the

State of Virginia, PETITIONER,
VSe At Taw, No. 1829
Cagssandra Lawson Atkins and others, DEFENDANTSe

TO THE HON.HeW.BERTRAM,JUDGE OF SAID COURT.

Your respondent respectfully represents that a notilce
has been given him by The State Commission on Conservation and
Development of the State of Virginia that it will move the Cirecult
Court of Rockingham County on the é{——/f, day of February, 1934, .
for the entry of a judgment in rem, condemning, among others, the
tract of land therein listed as & g ZZ_Z , the proper-
ty of your respondent, and directing any and all parties of record
in this proceeding, if they desire to oppose the entry of said
Judgment in ‘re:ﬁ, to show cause, if any they have, in writing, fileg
with the record of this proceeding not later than five days prior
t0o the Z day of February, 1934, why the said Jjudgment ip

rem should not be entered.

That your respondent has no objection to the condemnation

of said Tract gy, 7 X ~L , but that he does object

§§‘i £l to the value found therefor by the Board of Appraisal Commissionerfs.
-J-‘:’ *__;f :__ig- ‘ That he has heretofore submitted to arbitration, pursuant
EEE DG to the arbitration agreement proposed by the Governor of Virginis
f“g«; & on July 18, 1933, all questions as to damages and value of the

.EE 5 land and the improvements sought to be condemned by the State Como
& \ mission on Conservation and Development of the' State of Virginia,

and he now prays that the value of said land and improvements, ‘a8
ascertained by said arbitration, be allowed and entered in said

judgment in rem in the place of the amount found by the Appraisal

| Boarde : - :
LAW OFFICES . : L
GEO. S. HARNSBERGER ounsel,
HARRISONBURG, VA. o
| Counsel, (s




THE COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA:
TO THE SHERIFF OF ROCKINGHAM COUNTYy GREETING:

You are hereby commanded to summon Wade H.
Rhodes, John liouse, Bud Liskey, Cal Turner, J. G. r, C. C,
Clinedinst Bluford Lam, and Cal mzznfwtﬁpearﬁwe the
Board of Arbitrators, at the Court House of Rockingham County,
Virginia, on Tuesday, the 9th day of January, 1934, at 10 a,
m., to Sestdfy amd the truth to say on behalf of the Emummm-
wExitk Defendant in the condemnation proceedings of State Com- 1
mission 611 Conservation and Development of the State of Virginia
ve G, Luther Kite. |

' And have them and there this writ,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand,
as Clerk of the Circuit Court of Rodkingham County, Virginia,
at the Court House thereof, thig, the 6th day of Jamuary, 1954,

and in the 158th year of the Commonwealth,

Q&Zyﬁw K T i vk,
/ % "7?7¢z«7f£),éf4/¢c4¢4#¢/ % (‘D




oo

v elr e WEGTEY

g -

ﬁﬁj{éy de/jvering a Lr
_/ /

trize co
9y @ill |
]

Sy - -

—_ , '.-

rue copy

v NITE
ey s ey
oo (3] ks

A . o
- O
i -

cad

B T
-‘...L-'x-_'?_____,e, ]

L g

, s
; J B ) L
o : 3 e :,
¥ & ]
I
sl b
J y .‘:r,
8 Pagh ol o T po

T ’
T ey A

e B T SR

a3 -, "
i

T o

by .

J o

o pe i

e
e
"
3

-
-

PEILl OF fPe BEmmN- N\ v
BAY T 2 £00.:82 S: g



VIRGINIA, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ROCKINGHAM COUNTY.

THZ STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION ON CONSERVATION Filed in the Clerk's Office
AND DEVILOPMENT OF THE STATE OF VIRGINIA Rockingham County, Va

St ano
v. i‘h‘;l'...: I\ 7; 5301

CASSANDRA LAWSON ATKINS and others, and 53,561
acres, more or less, of land in Rockingham County,
Virginia,

Statement made this 8th day of Novembsr, 1932, by G. Luther
Kite, ia response to an order entered in the above entitled

cause on October 25, 1932,

Your respondent says that he is the owner of three tracts of land ag-
LI TN
gregating 325 acres, which stand on the records in the name of Raw-~tgpasd, Blu-
ford Lam andsdoasadsl-beew, and are known as Tracts Nos.ﬁ 2>~ , 3 ZZ..,Z and
WQ‘, & _ .+ Your petitioner prays that his exceptions be sustained and refers
specifically to the plat filed by the Board of Appraisal Commissioners and the
exceptions filed by exceptant for a more particular déscription of the land hers=-
in conveyed. Said lands adjoin the lands of Sallie A. Kite and others, and lie
near the Greene County line about seven or eight miles east of Elkton, in Rock-
ingham County.
And having fully answered, respondent prays that his exceptions to the

report of the said commission be su.tained, and he will ever pray, etc.
. —
AP

%A 2 ; By Counsel

Counssl




| 3 et el T R T e s AL e M
| - N ST

- | Filed in the Clerk's Office -
| Rockingham County, Ya© 35
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ROCKINGHAM COUNTY, TIREL oo 2

|\ The State Commission on Conservation and Daéelopment in %Leé“": =1

State of Virgiania.

-

Ve,
cassundra Lawson Atkins and 52,561 Aceres of Land, liore or Less,
in Rockingham County, Virginia.

Statement of G. Luther Kite, filed with his exeeptions
to the. allowance for tracts 372 and 372<1, for the information
of the arbitrators, as tq the valuation of the lands clained Dy
exceptgnt, and items  -which go‘to make up the valuation which he
places upon his land.

i The appraisers estimated that there was upon these two

i tracts of land 300,000 feet of lumber, which is not far WIrong.
+ Thsuvaluation of the timber, measured hy the lumber, esti@ate
is onlyP$1.50 per thousand, utterly igunoring the wood for fuel ‘
| purposes upon the land.

I: Your excaptant, who is a practical saw mill and stave

man, avars that 100,000feet of the timber is worth at the least

$165.00 per thousand, as it will make first class staves selling
at $45,00 per thousand staves.,

Tha other 200,000 feet of saw timber is worth on stump,
as exceptaﬁt alleges, $5.00 per thousand. Ia addition thereto,
there is at least 200,000 cords of wood worth $1.00 per cord.
Also there is at lsast 1000 locust posts worth (10f eachs  The
young growth of locust on the land will produce annually 500

locust posts, and it will pasture 100 hésd of two-year cattle,

gach of which will tske on during the season, around 200 pounds,
The land is very fertile for trucking purposes. IT being|
HAMMER & HAMMER * {

amornevsaTuvy | axggptionally adopted to growing cabhbags and potatoes. On the

lands just across the line execeptant has raised cabhage at the




HAMMER & HAMMER
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
HARRISONBURG, VA,

| V8.

| Court of Rockingham County, Virginia.

[ 1iens thereon, of three tracts of land which have been condemned in

| Smith, and that $1989.00 Dollars, part thereof, is for tract No.

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ROCKINGHAM COUNTY, VIRGINIA

THE STATE COMMISSION ON CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT OF THE STATE
OF VIRGINIA

CASSANDRA LAWSON ATKINS Et Als, and 52,561 Acres of LAND MORE OR
LESS IN ROCKINGHAM COUNTY, VIRGINIA

To the Honorable H. W. Bertram, Judge of the Circuilt

The petition of G. L. Kite respectfully represents:

That he is the owner in fee simple, subject to certain

the above entitled cause, numbered, described and delineated upon
the County Ownership Map of Rockingham County, filed in said cause
as tracts 372, 372-1 and of 58 acres, omitted additional, which seid
lands have been condemned by a judgment in rem enteredTin the =said
Court for $2433.00, on the report of the Board of Aptsaised Commisg-

ioners composed of Judges Williams, Bertram, Turner, Glasgow and

372; that $270.00 another part of said judgment is for tract No.
372-1; and there was an additional allowance for 58 acres omitted
by the Board of Appraisal Commissioners, and allowed by the Board
of Arbitrators of $174.00.

Your petitioner represents that the taxes upon the
sald lands for the yearé 1931, 1932, and 1933, are unpaid, and must
be paid from the funds in the hands of the Court, and that these |
taxes are as follows: for the year, 1931, taxes, penalties and in+
terest $23.23; for the year 1932, Taxes, penalties and interest
$16.104 and for the year 1933, taxes and penalties $12.67 meking a
total due for taxes of $52.00, all of which will more fully appear
from the Certificate of M. H. Harrison, Treasurer of Rockingham
County, attached hereto and prayed to be read as a part hereof.

Your Petitioner further represents that your Petitions

er agreed to give to the State Commission on Conservation and Devel-

opment of the State of Virginia, 25 acres of land when the Solicit+

18% |



HAMMER &« HAMMER
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
HARRISONBURG, VA,

| must be deducted from the award above, and that there must.also be

| er as compensation for the right-of -way through a portion of said

' deducted from the said award the sum of $586.24, paid your Petition

' which judgment is represented by E. D. Ott, Attorney, and the prin-

ors were at work, and that this 25 acres were valued at $75.00 which

lands, for the Scenic Highway, commonly known as the Skyland Trial
which passes through a portion of this land.

Your petitioner still further represents that there
is a judgment of the Bickers Motor Gompanyukfor the sum of $132.76,

with interest thereon, from August 10, 1926, and $15.70 costs,

cipal of which with interest and costs, amount as of this date, to
$210.57.

Your Petitioner would still further represent) that
on May 28, 1934, your petitioner assigned t5 J. P. Hockman, the
sum of $547.50 another part of sald sum, to pay in full a note ex-
ecuted by Petitioner to Hockman on September 19, 1931, and which
said amount should be paid to J. P. Hockman or to his attorney, W.
V. Ford.

Your petitioner g@lso represents that Petitioner hes
this day assigned unto R. S. Moyers, out of the funds coming to

him in the said cause, the sum of $122.24, which said sum repres-

ui

ents a8 balance due on a note executed by Petitioner to R. S. Moyer;s
for $450.00 on February 12, 1930, the balance due thereon, being
as of this date, $122.24, which said sum should be paid to R. S.
Moyers or Charles A. Hammer, his attorney.

Your petitioner further represents that after the

w

payment of the $547.50 to Hockman, $52.00 Taxes, the $75.00 for th
25 acres of land contributed to the Park, the $586.24 received on
account of the Scenic Highway, $210.57 to the Bickers Motor Com-

pany's judgment; and the §122.24 to R. S. Moyers, and $2.00 to J.

R, Switzer, Clerk, amd the remaiﬁizhue @A said judgment to Petit

|

ioner,_the sum of $837.45, which should be paid unto Petitioner, o

to his Attorney, Charles A, Hammer. :

|

Your Petitioner would further show unto the Court

190




HAMMER & HAMMER
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
HARRISONBURG, VA,

. :

chat he has the superior right and title to the said lands, that nd

I
| person other then Petitioner have any interest thereinj that the

| State Commission on Conservation and Development of the State of

Virginia has paid unto the State Treasurer, in satisfaction of the |
?;judgment aforesaid, the sum of $2433.00, which said Petitioner pra%s
| may be disbursed as foilows: to M. H. Harrison, Treasurer of Rock4

ingham County, $52.00 for taxes, $75.00 for the 25 acres of land i

contributed to the State Commission on Conservetion and Development

-

 $586.24 received on account of the right-of-way for the construct-
| ion of the Scenic Highway, $547.50 to J. P. Hockman, $210.57 to the
Bickers Motor Compeny, Incorporated, $122.24 to R. S. Moyers, $2.0Q
' to J. R. Switzer, Clerk, end the remaining $837.45 to your petit-

ioner; the payment of the sald several sums constitute and will ab-

sorb the total award for the fee simple title to the said tracts off

| land. ?

II Wherefore, Petitioner prays that an order be entered
for the disbursement of the said $2433.00, directing the Treasurer
of Virginia, to pay unto the said several parties the sums due then,
as hereinbefore set forth; and that such other, further and generf
gl relief be given as the nature of the case may require, or to the

Court mey seem proper.

ol g

Iﬁjgﬁ;mzuﬁufh~4u4Jk

COUNSEL

RGINIA

CITY OF HARRJSQNBJRG, to-wit:

v 4

E; e, a Notary Public, in and for the City
of Harrisonburg, in the State of Virginia, do certify that G. L.
Kite, whose name is signed en-the-mergin-herseef, for the purpose
of identification, this day personally appeared before me in my said
City eand made oath that the matters stated in the foregoing petit-

&

Given under my hand this 88sh day of Bex, 1934.

fggg%zzaaptaqpéézJ&-

ion are true.

NIPI

19)




M. H. HARRISON

TREASURER OF ROCKINGHAM COUNTY

HARRISONBURG, VIRGINIA

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I hereby certify that the records
in this office show that the following taxes assessed
in the name of G. L. Kite on 382 acres of land situate
in the Park Area in Stonewall District, this County:

1981~ = = = = = = = = = = = $ 18.90

2-5% Penalties 1,93

Interest 2.40 23 .23
EONIE o o e = 13.80

2-5% Penalties 1.40

Interest « 90 16.10
I = o s o= a IR0

1-5% Penalty .60 12,67
Total ------------ $ 53000

All taxes prior to this time,
if any be due, are a matter of record in the Clerk's
office of said County.

Given under my hand this 26th
day of May 1934.

DU P borrrarin_

Treasurer

192



il IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ROCKINGHAM COUNTY, VIRGINIA

| PHE STATE COMMISSION ON CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT OF THE STATE
OF VIRGINIA

ASSANDRA LAWSON ATKINS Et Als, and 52,561 Acres of Land MORE CR
S& IN ROCKINGHAM COUNTY, VIRGINIA

This Cause came on to be again heard this Z ﬁ
'iday of June, 1934, upon the papers formerly read and proceedings
| formerly had, the letter of John M. Purcell, Treasurer of Virginia,
;ito J.RobertSwitzer, Clerk, Dated June 21, 1934, and was argued by
lCounsel.

Upon consideration whereof, it appearing to the
! Court that in the order entered in this csuse on the 18th day of
June, 1934, the Treasurer of Virginia was directed to pay to sundry
| persons, from the funds allotted for tracts No. 372 and 372-1, the
| sum of $2433.00, when there has only been certified to the Treasuri

er of Virginia by the Honorable Wm. E. Carson, Chairman of the

State Commission on Conservation and Development $2160.00 for tract

| No, 372 and $227.00 for tract Ne. 372-1, and that the amount order-

ed paid exceedathe amounts certified by the said Carson by $46.00;
gand it further appearing that the difference arises from a defic-

?iency in the quanity of land due to the establishment of the Sky-

land Treil, it is accordingly adjudged and ordered that the order
entered on the 18th day of June, 1934, be amended and that there be

paid to G. L. Kite or to Charles A. Hammer, his Attorney, the sum

%

of $791.45, and that the Treasurer do disburse Ehe said $2387.00

-

' as directed in the order of June 18th, 1934, as,amended.

i Lo -
Ei & o™ 4 ]
| e f;( LV e

HAMMER & HAMMER

ATTORMEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW |

- HARRISONBURG, VA,

160




HAMMER & HAMMER
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
HARRISONBURG, VA.

| Clerk fees, and §837.45 the remainder due to G. L. Kite.

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ROCKINGHAM COUNTY, VIRGINIA

THE STATE COMMISSION ON CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT OF THE STATE
OF VIRGINIA

Ve.

CASSANDRA LAWSON ATKINS et Als, and 52,561 Acres of LAND MORE OR !

LESS IN ROCKINGHAM COUNTY, VIRGINIA

On the motion of G. L. Kite, leave is given him tol
file his petition in the above entitled cause, for the payment of
the sum of $2433.00, the amount of the aﬁard set out in the judg-
ment, in the condemnation of tracts 372, 372-1, and of 58 acres
additional omitted land, in accordance with the findings of the
Board of Arbitrators, and heretofore paid into the custody of the

21t/
Court, and the said petition and application #2 accordingly filed:

And this Petition came on to be heard this /¥ ;

day of June, 1934, and it appearing to the Court that of the sum of

$2433.00, there is due M. H. Harrison, Treasurer of Rockingham Co-

unty $52.00 for taxes, $75.00 due the State Commission on Conservat-

: ion and Development for 25 acres of land donated for the park purt

: poses; $586.24 due the State Commission on Conservation and Develop-

ment in payment of the right-of-way for the construction of the
Scenic Highway, and heretofore paid G. L. Kite; $547.50 to J. P.
Hockman, being the amount of his assignment of a part of said fund
$210.57 in payment of the judgment, intereét and costs of the Bick
ers Motor Company against G: L. Kitey $122.24 the amount of the

assignment of G. L. Kite to R. S. Moyers; $2.00 to J. R. Switzer,

And it further appearing to the Court that said
G. L. Kite is invested with the superior and better right, title
and claim in and to the said tracts of land numbered 372,372-1,

and 58 acres of additional land referred to in the‘ﬁudgment in rem

tha#t any person or persons, and that the records in this proceeding

do not disclose any denial or adverse claim, or dispute by any
person or persons in interest as to the title of the said Kite to

the said lands, or to the proceeds arising from the condemnation

)

18]




HAMMER &« HAMMER
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

HARRISONBURG, VA, |

!I = R = i
'; |
!thereof; it is accordingly ordered and decreed that the Treassurer é
gof Virginia do disburse the sum in his hands as follows: to M. H.|
ﬁHarrison, Treasurer of Rockingham County $52.00 for taxes; to The

iState Commission on Conservation and Development $75.00 for the 25

jacres of land contributed by the Petitioner to the said Commission f
| |
lon Conservation and Development; to the State Commission on COnser-E

]vation and Development $586.24, the amount of money heretofore re-|
| |

‘ceived on account of the right-of-way through a portion of the land]

i
for the construction of the Scenic Highway$ tg J. P. Hockman, assigr
!nee,Athe sum of $547.50; tonfhe Bickers Motor Company or—se—E+5-

Qhpmebbembbionney , the sum of $210.57 being principsl, interest and
il

|

Fcosts of the judgment of the said Bickers Motor Company against the
I

ysaid G. L. Kite; to R. S. Moyers, assignee, or to Charles A. Ham-
Lmer, his Attorney, the sum of $122.24 being the amount of the assign-

| £
\ment by G. L. Kite to the said Moyers4 to J. R. Switzer, Clerk $2.00,

and to G. L. Kite or to Charles A, Hammer, his Attorney, the remain
ing $837.45, teking from the said several parties receipts thereforﬁ,

and certifying such payment to the Court for appropriate entry as

'required by lawe.

e
YUND




I hereby assign to J. P. Hockman, Shenandoah, Page
County, Virginia, out of the sum or sums of money which have been

awarded to me by the Board of Appraisal Commissioners and Special

Investigators in the condemnation proceedings of the State Commission

on Conservation and Development of the State of Virginia vs.
Cassandra Lawson Atkins, &c., as compensation and damages for my
lands sought to be taken and condemned for the purposes of
establishing the Shenandoah National Park, said award having been
corrected and raised by the Board of Arbitrators heretofore
appointed in said condemnation case, and whose arbitration award
has been duly returned and filed in the Clerk's Office of
Rockingham County, my said tracts being known and designated as
Tract No. 372 and 372-1 and 68 acres of additional land added to
the above two tracts, such sum or sums of money as shall be
necessary and sufficient to pay in full the following described
negotiable note, together with the accrued interest thereon,
to-wit: A note bearing date on the 19th day of September, 1931,
executed by G. Luther Kite, and payable to the said J. P. Hockman
for the sum of Five Hundred Forty-Seven Dollars and Fifty Cents
($547.50), which said note is now past due, together with interest
on said note from the said 19th day of September, 1931.

Given under my hand this 28th day of May, 1934.

e PR

{1




)-ﬂ u:ﬁ&h:% Bl . AN

Lot #
e A AR A ‘W N

- -
S L an, - Yragrrstsi ¢
r

LAW OFFICES OF
HAMMER & HAMMER
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW
204-3 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BLDO.
HARRISONBURG, VA,




¢

NOTE;Tléis need not be filed until the record discloses that the awards have been paid into the custody of
the Courts.

Virginia: In the Circuit Court of Rockingham County
The State Commission on Conservation and Development of the State of Virginia . . PETITIONER.
V. At Law No. 1829

Cassandra Lawson Atkins and others, and Fifty-Two Thousand, Five Hundred and

Sixty-One (52,561) Acres of land, more or less . . . . DEFENDANTS.
Comes now the undersigned and shows to the Court:

That a judgment in rem has heretofore been entered in this proceeding condemning to the use of the

Petitioner the fee simple estate in the tract(s) of land numbered as follows: Traet No. ___372_____:
G S e e ST Sl L L ) ) e S 2

and described in the report of the Board of Appraisal Commissioners appointed herein and shown, num-
bered, and delineated on the County Ownership Map filed therewith, upon payment into the custody of
the Court of the sum(s) set out in the said judgment as constituting the award(s) therefor, as follows:

Award on Traet No. - e SR TS von/PrasteNoy—- - Sei e Qor-Loot. ; on Tract No.

That the report of the said Board sets forth that the following named persons claim, or appear to
have a claim to an interest in the said tract(s) of land or in the proceeds arising from the condemnation
thereof ;

Luther Kite
Bi(}kel‘s MOtOI’ Go., Eo Do Ott’ JQ.ttya

That the Petitioner has paid into the custody of the Court the said sum(s) set out in said judgment
as constituting the award(s) for the fee simple estate in the said tract(s) of land;

That your undersigned, on the date of the said judgment in rem condemning the said tract(s) of
land, owned or was (were) entitled to the following interest in the said tract(s) or in the proceeds
arising from the condemnation thereof : —

By reason of contribution pledge, obligating the owner, Luther
Kite, to give 25 acres of his land within the Park Area to the
W T "Park Project, +
¥ hat no other person or persons than the undersigned are entitled to share in the distribution of the

“said®iward(s) except the following named persons whose interest in said tract(s) or in the proceeds
W rising from the condemnation thereof on the date of entry of said judgment was as follows:

Wherefore, your undersigned pray(s) that [he (they) be made a party (parties) herein under the
provisions of Section 21 of the Public Park Condemnation Act, and that] an order be entered for the
distribution of said sum(s) set forth in said judgment in rem as constituting the award(s) for the fee
simple estate in the said tract(s) condemned as aforesaid, and for the payment to the undersigned of the
said award(s) or of as much thereof as the Court may find that the undersigned is (are) entitled to

receive, and which the undersigned aver(s) is as follows: Tract No, -__ 372 ____ $__75.00 : Tract
1) e e PRSI Bl BT e S S A [ oA 2SR 3

The undersigned further aver(s) that: (Leave this space blank unless there is some other perti-
nent matter to be brought specially to the attention of the court)

NAME P. 0. ADDRESS

s:w’zp GNEBSION ON CONRERVATION . .o oo . .t ol c e
& DEVELOPMENT

NoTE—A supply of this blank form has been placed in the Clerk’s office for the convenience of interested
parties. No one is required to use this form, as the form is not prescribed by law, and claimants can
either change or modify it as they deem necessary, or present their motions in any form they may de-
sire which meets with the approval of the Court. This blank form may not and probably will not cover
all cases. It has been printed merely as a suggestion of a form of a motion which may be used, subject
to the approval of the court in each case.




ersonally appeared before me the undersigned Notary
Public in mysaid State and County, E. K. Stokes, who being
duly sworn, éposed and sald that she is an emplcyee of the
State Commission on Conservation and Development in immediate
charge of the records of the Shenandoah National Park Division
thereof having to do with c¢laims of the Commission for dis-
tributive shares of condemnation awards .in the Shenandoah
National Park condemnation proceedings pending in the Circult
Courts of Virginia, by reason of contracts and agreements en=
tered into with the owners of lands sought to be condemned in

these proceedings, and that the within claim is just and cor-

rect.

Witness my signature this 8th 4 /1%iﬁnganu%;. 54
4 ﬂﬂv

Mouqiﬁ _HL_JC *




STATE OF VIRGINIA ) Ss
COUNTY OF WARREN )

Personally appeared before me the undersigned Notary
Public in my said State and County, E. K. Stokes, who being
duly sworn, deposed and said that she is an employee of the
State Commission on Conservation and Development in imme-
diate charge of the records of the Shenandosh National Park
Division thereof having to do with-claims of the.Commission
for distributive shares of condemnation awards in the Shen-
andoah National Park condemnation proceedings pending in
the Circuit Courts of Virginia, by reason of contracts and
égreemenﬁs entered into with the owners of lands soughtlto
be condemned in these proceedings, and that the within claim
is just and correct.

Given under my hand this 2nd dgf o
e

Meay , l%\%;\;\

Notary Public .

NOTARY PUBLIC

_l.l- “_q". AIES




NOTE—This need not be filed until the record discloses that the awards have been paid m&{
Courts, .

Virginia: In the Circuit Court of Rockingham County

The State Commission on Conservation and Development of the State of Virgini
V. At Law No. 1829

Cassandra Lawson Atkins and others, and Fifty-Two Thousand, Five Hunfir'e-d and
Sixty-One (52,661) Acres of land, more or less . . . . . . . . . Defendants.

Comes now the undersigned and shows to the Court:

That a judgment in rem has heretofore been entered in this proceeding condemning to the
use of the Petitioner the fee simple estate in the tract(s) of land numbered as follows: Tract

g
NoBIE S o Tract NoST2=L ..t :
and described in the report of the Board of Appraisal Commissioners appointed therein and
shown, numbered, and delineated on the County Ownership Map filed therewith, upon payment
into the custody of the Court of the sum(s) set out in the said judgment as constituting the

award (s) therefor, as follows: Award on Tract No.z72........ $.2160.,09 on Tract No.378=L...
B Sy B 00 BT 1 R [ . e S SR

That the report of the said Board sets forth that the following named persons claim, or
appear to have a claim to an interest in the said tract(s) of land or in the proceeds arising
from the condemnation thereof;

Ty 1 i 4~
Luther Kite

2 nler W ol k1 = j A ™ N+ + 44
Bickers Motor Company, by E., D. Ott, Att«

That the Petitioner has paid into the custody of the Court the said sum(s) set out in said
judgment as constituting the award(s) of the fee simple estate in the said tract(s) of land;

That your undersigned, on the date of the said judgment in rem condemning the said
tract(s) of land, owned or was (were) entitled to the following interest in the said tract(s)
or in the proceeds arising from the condemnation thereof :— .

Under the terms of a duly recorded c | 7ed the

y Sl w

Slvline roadbed runnine throusgh this tract, the owner sranted and conveved to the
kyline roadbed running through thls 2 Che owner gran :

undersigned the right to receive from said proceeds, the sum of $586,24.

That no other person or persons than the undersigned are entitled to share in the distribu-
tion of the said award (s) except the following named persons whose interest in said tract(s) or
in the proceeds arising from the condemnation thereof on the date of entry of said judgment
was as follows:

The above mentioned

claimants to the extent that they may be able to

establish their claim

e 1. & AMS o

Wherefore, your undersigned pray(s) that |he-(they)-be-made-a-party (parties) herein
utider=the provisions-of -Seetion-21-of -the-Publie- Park-Condemnation-Act,-and-that| an order
be entered for the distribution of said sum(s) set forth in said judgment in rem as constituting
the award (s) for the fee simple estate in the said tract(s) condemned as aforesaid, and for
the payment to the undersigned of the said award (s) or of as much thereof as the Court may
find that the undersigned is (are) entitled to receive, and which the undersigned aver(s) is as

-

follows: Tract No.272.& $080424..: Tract No..coooveo..

The undersigned further aver(s) that: (Leave this space blank unless there is some other
pertinent matter to be brought especially to the attention of the court)

NAME P. O. ADDRESS

T AN AONCTDIYATMTON
1N .JO..I- Ly _-'l. UMY Al

NOTE—A supply of this blank has been placed in the Clerk’s office for the convenience of interested parties. No
one is required to use this form, as the form is not prescribed by law, and claimants can either change or modif
it as they deem necessary, or present their motions in any form they may desire which meets with the approvﬁ
of the Court. This blank form may not and probably will not cover all cases. It has been printed merely as a
suggestion of a form of a motion which may be used, subject to the approval of the court in each case.




JOHN M. PURCELL

Commonwealth of Hirginia

TREASUER'S OFFICE

RICHMOND VA,

July 3, 1934

TREASURER OF VIRGINIA

This is to certify that I, J. M. Purcell, Treasurer

of Virginia have this_3 day of _JulY¥ in accordance

- - - o Irinecham C "
with an order of the circuit court of_‘ockingham Lounty

dated__6/18/34 in the cause of the State Commission

on Conservation and Development of the State of Virginia

1

VE. Cassandra Lawson Atkins

paid to G, Lo Kite or to Charles A. Hammer, his attorney

$.791e45  being in full settlement of tract # O/es S72-1

in the above mentioned cause.

(7]




Commommealth of Wirginia

TREASURER'S OFFICE
RICHMOND, VA.

JOHN M. PURCELL

. z 0% 4
* TREASURER OF VIRGINIA July 3 s 1934
G, L. Kite or to “harles A. Harmer, his attorney

Received of J. M. Purcell, Treasurer of
Virginia, the sum of $_ 791445 ., in accordance
with an order of the Circuit Court of the county

of_Roekincham entered on the _18th gay

Of____QBEE_h195_%J in the matter of the State

Commission on Conservation and Development v___

Magaa i1 [ T aQwan 1“-‘ 2
vassandara Lu”9Jn J '_Ef o fEngd others, belng

full and complete settlement for the tract of land

known in said proceeding as # 372, 372-1

Sign original and duplicate
and return to the Treasurer
of Virginia.




oo (ﬂnmmnnméalth of Hirginia

TREASUER'S OFFICE
RICHMOND , VA,

JOHN M. PURCELL .’-'11-.1',‘?' b ’ 1’."54
TREASURER OF VIRGINIA

This is to certify that I, J. M. Purcell, Treasurer

of Virginia have this__ 3 day of_JulyY 35 accordance

with an order of the circuit court of_fockingham County

dated 6/%8/34 in the cause of the State Commission

on Conservation and Development of the State of Virginia

vs. Cassandra lLaws n Atkins

paid to Je. Re Switzer, Clerk

$.2400 being in full settlement of tract #_EE§1_§72"1

in the above mentioned cause.

6t Vireintas
IR

L] (]

|




Commonmealth of Virginia

TREASURER'S OFFICE
RicHMOND, VaA.

JOHN M. PURCELL -
TREASURER OF VIRGINIA JU.].}" Dy 1934

J. Re Switzer, Clerk

Received of J. M. Purcell, Treasurer of
Virginia, the sum of $__2.00 , in accordance
with an order of the Circuit Court of the county

of__ Rockingham entered on the 18th day

of__June 1934 ; in the matter of the State

Commission on Conservation and Development v

Cassandra Lawson Atkins and others, being

full and complete settlement for the tract of land

known in said proceeding as #__§E§A§F?:%

Sign original and duplicate
and return to the Treasurer
of Virginia.




Cowmonwealth of Wirginia

TREASUER'S OFFICE
RICHMOND, VA,

JOHN M. PURCELL o 10%
¥ .
TREASURER OF VIRGINIA J‘lll_, D o 1934

This is to certify that I, J. M. Purcell, Treasurer

of Virginia have this_® day of JWY in gccordance

- a g i lrincham C 5
with an order of the circuit court of_—-oc¢kingham County

dated 6/18/54 in the cause of the State Commission

on Conservation and Development of the State of Virginia

vs. Cassandra Lawson Atkins

paid to_Ra. S. Moyers, Assignee, or to Charles A, Hammer his atty.

$ 122424 Dbeing in full settlement of tract #372, 372-1

in the above mentioned cause.

G
&E%j7 {AJ-Qi’

1.7



Commwomuuealth of Wirginia

TREASURER'S OFFICE
RicHMOND, Va.

JOHN M. PURCELL July 3, 1934
TREASURER OF VIRGINIA

R. S. Moyers, Assignee, or to Charles A, Hammer
nls attorney T :

Received of J. M. Purcell, Treasurer of
Virginia, the sum of $ 122.24 s in accordance

with an order of the Circuit Court of the county

of Rockingham entered on the _18th day
of June 193 4, in the matter of the State

Commission on Conservation and Development v__

Cassandra Lawson Atkins ang others, being
full and complete settlement for the tract of land

known in said proceeding as #_ 372, 37221

Sign original and duplicate
and return to the Treasurer
of Virginia.

L8




Commonwealth of Virginia

TREASUER'S OFFICE
RiICHMOND ., VA,

JOHN M. PURCELL
TREASURER OF VIRGINIA July 3 1934
LLY s <

This is to certify that I, J. M. Purcell, Treasurer

of Virginia have this__ 2 day of _JUlY  in accordance

. . 5 F kincham C T
with an order of the circuit court of_tockingham County

dated 6/18/54 in the cause of the State Commission

on Conservation and Development of the State of Virginia

vs. Cassandra Lawson Atkins

aid to_J. P. Hockman, Assignee or W, V., Ford, his Attorney
P 4 —? - LY

$_B547,50 being in full settlement of tract # 372,372-1

in the above mentioned cause.




Commwonwealth of Hirginia

TREASURER'S OFFICE
RICHMOND, VA,

JOHN M. PURCELL
TREASURER OF VIRGINIA LTU_l?:' Sy 1934

Jo Po Hockman,K Assignee or W. V. Ford, his Attorney

Received of J. M. Purcell, Treasurer of
Virginia, the sum of $_ 547450 | in accordance

with an order of the Circuit Court of the county

of Rockingham entered on the _ 18th day

of_June 1934 . in the matter of the State

Commission on Conservation and Development v

Cassandra Lawson Atkins ___and others, being

full and complete settlement for the tract of land

known in said proceeding as # 372,372-1

_/
J. P, Hockman,
his Attorney.

Sign original and duplicate
and return to the Treasurer
of Virginia.




Commonwealth of Hirginia

TREASUER'S OFFICE
RICHMOND, VA,

JOHN M. PURCELL
TREASURER OF VIRGINIA

Phis g to certify that I, J.

July 3, 1934

M. Purcell, Treassurer

of Virginia have this 3 day of_9Ul¥ in accordance

with an order of the circuit court of

dated  6/18/34

Rockingham Countyvy

in the cause of the State Commission

on Conservation and Development of the State of Virginia

vs. Cassandra Lawson Atkins

paid to_E. D. OLft, Aftorney for Bickers lMotor Comoany

$.210457

in the above mentioned cause.

being in full settlement of tract # 372, 3721

X =
2 £

( irginia.

123




Commonmealth of Wirginia

TREASURER'S OFFICE
RICHMOND, Va,

JOHN M. PURCELL

July 2, 1934
TREASURER OF VIRGINIA 3

L. D. Ott, Attorney for Bickers lMotor Company

Received of J. M. Purcell, Treasurer of

Virginia, the sum of $210.57 , in accordance
with an order of the Circuit Court of the county

of Rockingham entered on the _18th day

of June 1934 , in the matter of the State

Commission on Conservation and Development v

Cassandra Lawson Atkins  and others, being

;J'"H_._--—""
full and complete settlement fo?éfﬁgigract of I;:éﬂﬁ?
known in said proceeding as # 372, 372-1 ‘raaz?’?”"ﬂﬁ/

] /2 S S PO o~ W
}.

Sign original and duplicate
and return to the Treasurer
of Virginia.

11,0,




Commonwealth of Hirginia ;

TREASUER'S OFFICE
RICHMOND , VA,

JOHN M. PURCELL
TREASURER OF VIRGINIA July 3 ’ 1934

Thia is to eertify that I, J. M. Pureell, Treasurer
of Virginia have this___3 day of__Jul¥ in accordance

with an order of the circuit court of__Rockingham County

dated 6!79/54 in the cause of the State Commission

on Conservation and Development of the State of Virginia

S Cagsandra Lawson Atkins

paid to__M. He Harrison, Treasurer of Rockinghem County

$__52.,00 being in full settlement of tract # 372, 372=-1

in the above mentioned cause.

[T



Commwonwealth of Hirginia

TREASURER'S OFFICE

RICHMOND, VaA.

JOHN M. PURCELL :T‘.‘.l“\,?'
TREASURER OF VIRGINIA <

3, 1934

le He Harrison, Treasurer of Rockingcham County

Received of J. M. Purcell, Treasurer of
Virginia, the sum of $_5200 , in accordance
with an order of the Circuit Court of the county

of Hockingham entered on the _18th g4ay

of __June 1934 , in the matter of the State

Commission on Conservation and Development v

Cassandra Lawson Atkins

.and others, being

full and complete settlement for the tract of land

known in said proceeding as # 372-372-1

Sign original and duplicate
and return to the Treasurer
o Vireinisz,

Ik}




	G Luther Kite_001
	G Luther Kite_002
	G Luther Kite_003
	G Luther Kite_004
	G Luther Kite_005
	G Luther Kite_006
	G Luther Kite_007
	G Luther Kite_008
	G Luther Kite_009
	G Luther Kite_010
	G Luther Kite_011
	G Luther Kite_012
	G Luther Kite_013
	G Luther Kite_014
	G Luther Kite_015
	G Luther Kite_016
	G Luther Kite_017
	G Luther Kite_018
	G Luther Kite_019
	G Luther Kite_020
	G Luther Kite_021
	G Luther Kite_022
	G Luther Kite_023
	G Luther Kite_024
	G Luther Kite_025
	G Luther Kite_026
	G Luther Kite_027
	G Luther Kite_028
	G Luther Kite_029
	G Luther Kite_030
	G Luther Kite_031
	G Luther Kite_032
	G Luther Kite_033
	G Luther Kite_034
	G Luther Kite_035
	G Luther Kite_036
	G Luther Kite_037
	G Luther Kite_038
	G Luther Kite_039

